
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Collection System Rehabilitation Projects #1, 2, 3A (C1, C40, W27)1333 daysTue 4/17/18 Thu 5/25/23
2 SRF Funding Approved ($5.7 M) 0 days Tue 4/17/18 Tue 4/17/18
3 Engineering 973 days Tue 4/17/18 Thu 1/6/22
4 75% Design 323 days Tue 4/17/18 Thu 7/11/19 2
5 Comment Response 29 days Fri 7/12/19 Wed 8/21/19 4
6 90% Design 360 days Thu 8/22/19 Wed 1/6/21 5
7 Comment Response 32 days Thu 1/7/21 Fri 2/19/21 6
8 Evaluate Laterals 45 days Mon 2/22/21 Fri 4/23/21 7
9 Survey Deliverable (North Star) 0 days Fri 4/30/21 Fri 4/30/21 8FS+5 days
10 Lateral Review Mtg 0 days Wed 5/5/21 Wed 5/5/21 9FS+3 days
11 Update 90% Design  12 days Thu 5/6/21 Fri 5/21/21 10
12 TUD Decision Point on Water Lines 0 days Fri 10/29/21 Fri 10/29/21
13 Final Design 50 days Fri 10/29/21 Thu 1/6/22 11,12
14 DRAFT Contract with State 0 days Mon 1/4/21 Mon 1/4/21
15 Board Approval of State Contract 0 days Wed 3/3/21 Wed 3/3/21 14FS+43 days
16 PUBLIC OUTREACH 30 days Fri 1/7/22 Thu 2/17/22 13
17 Bidding/Award 230 days Fri 10/29/21 Thu 9/15/22
18 Prepare ITB 20 days Fri 12/17/21 Thu 1/13/22 13FF+5 days
19 Review ITB 10 days Fri 1/14/22 Thu 1/27/22 18
20 Pre Qualification Application 45 days Fri 10/29/21 Thu 12/30/21 11,12
21 Issue ITB 0 days Thu 1/27/22 Thu 1/27/22 14,20,19
22 Pre‐Bid Meeting 0 days Thu 2/10/22 Thu 2/10/22 21FS+10 days
23 Questions Due 0 days Wed 2/16/22 Wed 2/16/22 22FS+4 days
24 Answers to Questions/ Addendum 4 days Thu 2/17/22 Tue 2/22/22 23
25 Bids Due 0 days Tue 3/1/22 Tue 3/1/22 24FS+5 days
26 Evaluate Bids 14 days Mon 3/14/22 Thu 3/31/22 25FS+8 days
27 State Process for Approval/Agreement 120 days Fri 4/1/22 Thu 9/15/22 26
28 Contract Award/ NTP at Board Mtg 0 days Thu 3/31/22 Thu 3/31/22 16,26
29 Construction 240 days Fri 4/1/22 Thu 3/2/23 28
30 Completion Report 60 days Fri 3/3/23 Thu 5/25/23
31 Prepare Report  40 days Fri 3/3/23 Thu 4/27/23 29
32 Submit Report 0 days Thu 4/27/23 Thu 4/27/23 31
33 Comment Response 20 days Fri 4/28/23 Thu 5/25/23 32
34 Submit Final Report  0 days Thu 5/25/23 Thu 5/25/23 33
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TCSD Wastewater Collection System - Project Schedule
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